RESOLUTION 2023 - 52

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF
MOUNT ARLINGTON, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
APPROVING THE CHECK REGISTER DATED MARCH 7, 2023

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated March 7, 2023 has been submitted by
the Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough
of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that the Check Register dated March
7, 2023 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and Council
of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on March 7, 2023.

P20

Matthew N. Bansch, Borough Clerk




March 3, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 1

02:44 P check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES Range of Check Dates: 02/08/23 to 03/07/23
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
24331 02/08/23 BMA Mount Arlington Petty Cash 4711
23-00193 1 2023 Petty Cash 300.00 3-01-55-913-000 Budget 1 1
petty Cash
24332 02/08/23 SUEZ  Veolia Water New Jersey 42
23-00214 1 Fire Hydrant Services 120.03 3-01-25-266-200 Budget 1 1
Fire Hydrant Fees
24333 02/08/23  TREASU2 State of New Jersey 473
23-00203 1 BFCE Registration Renewal 257.00 3-01-26-310-300 Budget 1 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00203 2 BFCE Registration Renewal 191.00 3-01-26-310-300 Budget 2 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00203 3 BFCE Registration Renewal 191.00 3-01-26-310-300 Budget I 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00203 4 BFCE Registration Renewal 323.00 3-01-26-310-300 Budget 4 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
962.00
24334 02/08/23 NI NATUR N Natural Gas Company 4724
23-00215 1 Gas Service - Fire Dept 1,023.38 3-01-31-430-410 Budget 1 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
23-00215 2 Gas Service - Police 293.82 3-01-31-430-410 Budget 2 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
23-00215 3 Gas Service - Library 849,27 3-01-31-430-410 Budget I 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
23-00215 4 Gas Service - DPW 747,11 3-01-31-430-410 Budget § 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
23-00215 5 Gas Service - Lake Rogerene 290.00 3-01-31-430-410 Budget 5 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
23-00215 6 Gas Service - Boro Hall 443.48 3-01-31-430-410 Budget 6 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
23-00215 7 Gas Service - Civic Center 42,00 3-01-31-430-410 Budget 7 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
3,689.06
24335 02/14/23 AMAZON  Amazon Capital Services 4726
23-00144 1 Bench Ends 52.39 3-01-26-310-303 Budget 1 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
23-00248 1 Garden Seal 160.00 3-01-26-310-303 Budget 2 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
23-00248 2 Tape 5.99 3-01-26-310-303 Budget 31
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
23-00248 3 Backup Camera 134,98 3-01-26-290-423 Budget 4§ 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
23-00248 4 Keypad 9.99 3-01-20-120-212 Budget 5 1

Municipal Clerk office Supplies/Notices



March 3, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 2

02:44 Py check Register By Check Date
check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
24335 Amazon Capital Services Continued
23-00248 5 ipad Supplies 48.88 3-01-20-110-212 Budget 6 1
' Mayor And Council Office Supplies
412.23
24336 02/14/23 AT AT&T Corp. 47
23-00250 1 Long Distance Carrier 268.38 3-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
24337 02/14/23 STAPLES Staples Credit Plan 4728
23-00254 1 office Supplies 34.24 3-01-25-240-212 Budget 1 1
Police Office Supplies
24338 02/16/23 JCPL  JCP&L 4729
23-00268 1 DPy 217,15 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 1 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00268 2 DPW -Garage 85.63 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 2 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00268 3 Sandra Drive Pump 2 207.50 3-01-31-455-420 Budget 31
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-00268 4 Sandra Drive Pump 1 388.39 3-01-31-455-420 Budget 4 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-00268 5 01d Police Station 4.09 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 5 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00268 6 oOneida Ave Siren 4.09 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 6 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00268 7 Boro Hall offices 326.72  3-01-31-430-403 Budget 7 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00268 8 Boro Hall 86.79 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 8§ 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00268 12 Civic Center 50.88 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 9 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00268 13 Section 1 Street Lighting 1,134.40 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 10 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00268 14 Section 2 Street Lighting 350.25 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 11 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00268 15 Section 3 Street Lighting 821.95 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00268 16 Howard / Seasons Light 42.64 3-01-26-300-202 Budget 31
Traffic Light Billing
23-00268 17 Kadel Booster 269.93 3-01-31-445-420 Budget 4 1
water Electric Use Kadel Booster
23-00268 18 Police Headquarters 943.75 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 15 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00268 19 Concession Stand 25.23 3-01-31-430-404 Budget 6 1
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
23-00268 20 Schmitz Terr 4.09 3-01-31-445-420 Budget 71
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
23-00268 21 Library 388.91 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 8 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00268 22 Section 5 Street Lighting 20.87 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 9 1

Utilities Street Lights Usage



March 3, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 3

02:44 P Check Register By Check Date
check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Po#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
24338 JCPEL Continued
23-00268 23 Section 5 Street Lighting 32.18 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 20 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00268 24 Section 6 Street Lighting 36.36 3-01-31-430-405 Budget A 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00268 25 Pennington Woods Pump Station 674.66 3-01-31-455-420 Budget 2 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-00268 28 Lake Rogerene Firehouse 81.39 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 23 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00268 29 Altenbrand Ave 4,09 3-01-31-430-405 Budget U 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00268 30 Section 3 Street Lighting 79.28 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 25 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00268 31 Bertrand Island Pump 350.56 3-01-31-455-420 Budget 2% 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-00268 32 419 Howard Blvd 23.61 3-01-31-430-405 Budget 7 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00268 33 Firehouse 373.62 3-01-31-430-403 Budget 28 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
7,119.01
24339 02/17/23  VERIZONW Verizon Wireless, Inc. 4730
23-00271 1 wireless Bill 304,12 3-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
23-00271 2 wireless Bill 788.84 3-01-31-430-406 Budget 2 1
UtiTities phone Miscellaneous
1,092.96
24340 02/22/23 CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 4731
23-00286 1 Internet - DPW 334.87 3-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
utilities Internet Billing
23-00286 2 Internet - Sign 100.55 3-01-31-430-409 Budget 2 1
Utilities Internet Billing
23-00286 3 1Internet - Fire - Rogerene 186.07 3-01-31-430-409 Budget I 1
Utilities Internet Billing
23-00287 1 Boro Hall 484.05 3-01-31-430-409 Budget 4 1
utilities Internet Billing
23-00287 2 1Internet - Fire House 274.46 3-01-31-430-409 Budget 5 1
Utilities Internet Billing
23-00287 3 1Internet - Police 145.55 3-01-31-430-409 Budget 6 1
Utilities Internet Billing
1,525.55
24341 02/24/23  pIT Pitney Bowes Reserve Account 4733
23-00292 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 350.00 3-01-31-445-213 Budget 1 1
Water Postage
23-00292 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 200.00 3-01-20-110-212 Budget 1 2
Mayor And Council office Supplies
23-00292 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 150.00 3-01-20-145-213 Budget 1 3
Tax Collector Postage
23-00292 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 550.00 3-01-21-180-213 Budget 1 4

Land Use Board Postage



March 3, 2023
02:44 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 4
Check Register By Check Date

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
24341 Pitney Bowes Reserve Account  Continued

23-00292 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 150.00 3-01-27-340-210 Budget 1 5
Animal Control Other Expenses

23-00292 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 100.00 3-01-27-330-212 Budget 1 6
Board Of Health office Supplies

23-00292 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 500.00 3-01-27-363-204 Budget 1 7
Rec Commission Office/General Supplies

23-00292 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 500.00 3-01-31-455-213 Budget 1 8
Sewer Postage

2,500.00
24342 03/07/23 ACTION Action Data Services 4736

23-00219 1 payroll Services 182.62 3-01-25-240-202 Budget 8 1
Police Payroll Services

23-00277 1 payroll Services 200.00 3-01-31-455-216 Budget B30 1
Sewer Payroll Services

23-00277 1 payroll Services 200.00 3-01-20-110-210 Budget 30 2
Mayor & Council Payroll Services

23-00277 1 payroll Services 200.00 3-01-26-310-216 Budget B30 3
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services

23-00277 1 Payroll Services 200.00 3-01-22-200-225 Budget 130 4
Zoning Payroll Services

23-00277 1 payroll Services 185.00 3-01-26-290-211 Budget 130 5
Roads Payroll Services

23-00278 1 Payroll Services 236.00 3-01-31-455-216 Budget Bn 1
Sewer Payroll Services

23-00278 1 Payroll Services 150,00 3-01-20-120-202 Budget 131 2
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services

23-00278 1 Payroll Services 150.00 3-01-20-145-202 Budget B 3
Tax Collector Payroll Services

23-00278 1 Payroll Services 50.00 3-01-20-150-214 Budget 131 ¢4
Tax Assessor Payroll Services

23-00278 1 Payroll Services 200,00 3-01-21-180-214 Budget Bl 5
Land Use Board Payroll Services

23-00278 1 payroll Services 200.00 3-01-25-240-202 Budget 131 6
Police Payroll Services

23-00278 1 Payroll Services 200.00 3-01-25-252-221 Budget 13 7
0.E.M. Payroll Services

23-00278 1 Payroll Services 350.00 3-01-26-290-211 Budget 731 8
Roads Payroll Services

23-00278 1 Payroll Services 150.00 3-01-27-330-216 Budget B1 9
Board of Health Payroll Services

23-00278 1 Payroll Services 150.00 3-01-27-340-216 Budget 131 10
Animal Control Payroll Services

23-00278 1 Payroll Services 250.00 3-01-31-445-216 Budget 31 un
Water payroll Services

23-00312 1 Payroll Services 205.64 3-01-31-455-216 Budget m 1

3,459.26

Sewer Payroll Services



March 3, 2023
02:44 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 5

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

24343 03/07/23

Continved

AGRA  Agra Enviromental Svcs., Inc.

23-00269 1 water Testing 134.00
23-00269 2 Water Testing 67.00
201.00
24344 03/07/23 AMAZON  Amazon Capital Services
23-00308 1 Easter Egg Roll Supplies 589.91
23-00318 1 Backup Camera 179.00
768.91
24345 03/07/23 AP CERT A.P Certified Testing LLC
23-00142 1 Adaptors 5,090.00
24346 03/07/23  APPRAISE Appraisal Systems, Inc.
20-00963 14 Revaluation Services 1,275.00

24347 03/07/23
23-00239 1

24348 03/07/23
23-00301 1

24349 03/07/23
23-00300 1

24350 03/07/23
23-00317 1

24351 03/07/23
23-00285 1

24352 03/07/23
23-00279 1

24353 03/07/23
23-00208 1

BLOOD  Bloodgood Law Enf. Group, LLC

Training 2621 149.00

BLUE
February Garbage/Recycling

Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc.
35,000.00

BROOKKOO Brookwood Electric, LLC

Repair Street Light 1,271.00

BULLSEYE BEC Compliance

Monthly Compliance 145.00

BYRAMCAR Byram Car Wash

2023 vehicle Cleaning 1,500.00

¢-3 C-3 Technologies, LLC

Fix Gas Dispenser 1,143.11

CALDWELL J caldwell & Associates, LLC
28 Cove / whaley 1,147.50

3-01-31-445-225
water Contracted Services
3-01-31-445-225
water Contracted Services

Budget

Budget

3-01-27-363-210 Budget
Recreation Commission Easter Eg Hunt

3-01-26-290-423 Budget
Roads Mechanic Supplies
3-01-31-445-322 Budget

Water Operating Needs And Supplies

C-04-02-202-001 Budget
Revaluation Appropriation
3-01-25-240-222 Budget

Police Education/Training Class

3-01-26-305-383 Budget
Garbage Blue Diamond Contract

3-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage

3-01-26-310-300 Budget
Repair and General Building Maintenance

3-01-25-240-345 Budget
Police Tires And Car wash
3-01-31-430-411 Budget

Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases

T-14-56-878-009
whaley - 28 Cove

Budget

4736
123

124

4736
78

4736
160

4736
159

4736
175

4736
142

4736
132

4736
37

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1



March 3, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 6

02:44 M Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
24354 03/07/23  CAPITOL Capitol Supply 4736
23-00145 1 valve Repair Kit 1,812.06 3-01-31-445-322 Budget 8 1
, Water Operating Needs And Supplies
24355 03/07/23 ccp THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES 4736
23-00221 1 Gloves 111,75 3-01-31-455-322 Budget 52 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
24356 03/07/23 Cou County welding Supply, Inc. 4736
23-00201 1 Rental 16.00 3-01-31-455-322 Budget 30 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
24357 03/07/23 ¢P W) CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC 4736
23-00255 1 NING-McGregor Ave/James Drive 498.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 91 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 2 NING- Mountainview Ave Main 130.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 2 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 3 2 Mountainview Ave 170.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 3 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 4 4 Hover Drive 214.00 T1-14-56-860-222 Budget 94 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 5 10 Cove Rd 130.50 T1-14-56-860-222 Budget %5 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 6 16 Hover Drive 301.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget % 1
, 193310 N Natural Gas
23-00255 7 23 McGregor 214.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 97 1
193310 N) Natural Gas
23-00255 8 29 Cove Rd 43.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 9% 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 9 91 McGregor 43.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 9 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 10 101 McGregor 43.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 00 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 11 138 McGregor 43.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 101 1
193310 N) Natural Gas
23-00255 12 150 McGregor 130.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 102 1
193310 N) Natural Gas
23-00255 13 152 McGregor 170.50 T1-14-56-860-222 Budget 103 1
193310 NI Natural Gas
23-00255 14 499 Windemere 47.25 T1-14-56-860-222 Budget 104 1
193310 N) Natural Gas
23-00255 15 543 pell Rd 43,50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 05 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 16 606 Barbara Rd 43.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 106 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 17 705 Reba Rd 301,00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 107 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
23-00255 18 cove/Parker/Circle/Southard 561.50 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 08 1
193310 N) Natural Gas
23-00255 19 178 orben Drive 170.50 T1-14-56-860-222 Budget 109 1

193310 NJ Natural Gas



March 3, 2023
02:44 Py

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 7

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
24357 CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC

23-00270 1
23-00293 1
23-00294 1
23-00321 1
23-00321 2

24358 03/07/23
23-0019 1

24359 03/07/23

23-00246 1
23-00246 2
23-00246 3

24360 03/07/23
23-00281 1

23-00281 2

24361 03/07/23

23-00263 1
23-00263 2
23-00263 3
23-00263 4

24362 03/07/23
23-00307 1

24363 03/07/23
23-00198 1

Description Amount Paid
Continued
Continued

High Pressure Booster Station 15,978.00
181 Howard / Orchards 1,398.50
quick Check 126.00
Landfi1l Monitoring 2022 1,514.25
Schmitz Tank 98.00

22,415.50

Q)] €Q Fluency

Interpretation Services 163.35

DCA NJ Dept of Community Affairs

DCA Fees -Quarter 2 2022 1,679.00
DCA Fees -Quarter 3 2022 1,959.00
DCA Fees -Quarter 4 2022 1,176.00

T 440
DEERPARK Ready Refresh Div. of Nestle
Water Delivery 135.42
Water Delivery 15.96

LR
DELTA  Delta Dental of N.J., LLC
Dental Premiums 47.63
Dental Premiums 47.63
Dental Premiums 1,703.95
Dental Premiums 1,353.65

3,152.86
DEPT OF State of New Jersey
Unemployment Contribution 2020 991.85

DOVER  Dover Brake & Clutch, Inc.
Supplies 128.55

C-04-12-022-001 Budget

High Pressure Booster Station
T-14-56-877-001 Budget
6000286539 orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC
T-14-56-878-002 Budget
Morris County MUA Escrow
2-01-32-465-012 Budget
Engineering Expenses

C-04-07-202-002 Budget

Schmitz Terrace Standpip Rehab Sect 20

3-01-43-491-203 Budget
Court Expenses

2-01-55-900-006 Budget
DCA Fees
2-01-55-900-006 Budget
DCA Fees
2-01-55-900-006 Budget
DCA Fees

3-01-26-310-299 Budget
Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
3-01-26-310-299 Budget
Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
3-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

3-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

3-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

3-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

T-13-56-858-000 Budget

State Unemployment Insurance

3-01-26-290-423 Budget
Roads Mechanic Supplies

25 1
154 1
155 1
1% 1
B1 1
4736
28 1
4736
82 1
3 1
84 1
4736
B 1
36 1
4736
ns 1
16 1
w 1
nm 1
4736
163 1
4736
26 1



March 3, 2023
02:44 Py

Borough of Mt. ArTington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 8

Check # check pate vendor

PO # Item

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract  Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
24363 Dover Brake & Clutch, Inc.

23-00198 2

24364 03/07/23

23-00235 1
23-00235 2
23-00235 3
23-00235 5

24365 03/07/23
23-00230 1

23-00230 2

24366 03/07/23
23-00200 1

24367 03/07/23
23-00241 1

24368 03/07/23
23-00196 1

24369 03/07/23
23-00262 1
23-00275 1

24370 03/07/23
23-00202 1

23-00260 1

24371 03/07/23
23-00320 1

Description Amount Paid
Continued
Continued
Supplies 135.00
263.55

EVOLVE  Evolve Bank & Trust

TSC#22-00001 B1k 2 Lot 45 1,470.35
TSC#22-00001 81k 2 Lot 45 29.41
TSC#22-00001 81k 2 Lot 45 12.00
TSC#22-00001 81k 2 Lot 45 4,500.00
6,011.76
FABI0005 Fabiola Delgado-Luque
Fingerprint Reimbursement 25.38
Rutgers Course- Reimbursement 45.00
70.38
FAMILY  Family Ford, Inc.
Repair Truck 4 475.04
FBILEEDA FBI-LEEDA
Membership Renewal 50.00
FIREONE Firefighter One, LLC
Boots / Gloves 525.80
GANNETT Gannett NJ Partners, LP
Resolution 2023-05 73.32
Notice to Bidders- HPB Station 107.64
180.96

GRIFF  Griffith-A1lied Trucking, LLC

Gas 89 RFG / Ethanol 4,350.43
Fuel 1.9.23 5,303.37
T 0,653.80

HOPATCON Borough of Hopatcong
2022 Medical 295.50

3-01-26-290-423 Budget
Roads Mechanic Supplies

3-01-55-900-001 Budget
Redemption O Third Party Liens
3-01-55-900-015 Budget
TTL 2% Redemption Penalty Fee
3-01-55-900-012 Budget
Recording Fees TTL Redemptions
T-13-56-859-000 Budget
Tax Sale Premiums

2-01-27-363-211 Budget
Rec Commission Fingerprint Reimbursement
T-13-56-872-011 Budget

Recreation Rutger's Safety Classes

3-01-26-290-422 Budget
Roads vehicles' Maintenance

3-01-25-240-219 Budget
Police Membership Dues

3-01-25-255-318 Budget
Fire Department Uniforms

3-01-20-100-215 Budget
Administrative Advertising
C-04-12-022-001 Budget

High Pressure Booster Station

3-01-31-430-411 Budget
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
3-01-31-430-411 Budget
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases

T-12-56-850-002 Budget
Animal Control Expenditures/Licensing

7 1
4736
1
31
1“1
o1
4736
68 1
B9 1
4736
9 1
4736
0 1
4736
51
4736
4 1
28 1
4736
i1 1
m 1
4736
m 1



March 3, 2023
02:44 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington

page No: 9

Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
24371 Borough of Hopatcong

23-00320 2

243712 03/07/23
23-00252 1

23-00252 2

24373 03/07/23
23-00309 1
23-00309 2
23-00309 3

24374 03/07/23
23-00251 1
23-00251 2
23-00259 1
23-00295 1

4375 03/07/23
23-00315 1
